members, in which case the District or Community is entitled to a final 

Delegate when that final portion falls between twenty-five (25) and fifty 

(50). The following illustration is provided for purposes of clarity, using two 

(2) examples of a District or Community with, respectively, one hundred and 

fifty-three (153) members and one hundred and seventy-five (175) 

members: 

Example 1 – District or Community with 153 members: 

From 1 to 50 members: 1 Delegate 

For the next 50 members (to 100):  1 Delegate 

For the next 50 members (to 150): 1 Delegate 

For the final 3 members (to 153): 0 Delegates, for a total of 3 Delegates